

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
2nd on all 2nd					
Atmefur - Construction of Road					
from Boudha Road					
Badrinagar Path					
Dhankar Dikuli Pokhara					
Tola					
Agency: - Prabha Construction Pvt. Ltd.					
Agreement No. - 3BD04/2023-24					
Date of commencement - 25/9/2023					
Date of completion - 24/9/2024					
Date of entry - 24/4/2024					

① ~~Construction of~~ Sub

base by pouring well

Graded material - do

- do 812

$$2 \times 30.00 \times 4.05 \times 0.20 = 48.60 \text{ m}^3$$

$$2 \times 30.00 \times 4.05 \times 0.20 = 48.60 \text{ m}^3$$

$$97.20 \text{ m}^3$$

② ~~Paving~~ laying of

of concrete 10314-3 - do

- do 812

$$2 \times 30.00 \times 3.75 \times 0.075 = 16.875 \text{ m}^3$$

$$2 \times 30.00 \times 3.75 \times 0.075 = 16.875 \text{ m}^3$$

$$33.75 \text{ m}^3$$

(11)

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(18) Planing of Rec. di - do - do					
				13034	= 54 N8
(19) Paving laying Cable duct - do - do					
				407.5	= 30.00 m
(20) Provision & erecting ditch and place - do - do - do					
				101	= 1 N8
(21) Provision & erecting of typical manhole - do - do - do					
				17.5	= 5 N8
(22) 27/10/24 28					
for 27/10/24 A2					
ABSTRACT OF COST					
(1) Construction of benchmark - do - do					
1.310 KM (CR.M.B.P-13)					
@ Rs 5122.73/KM					= Rs 6783.00
(2) New Reference pillar - do - do - do					
1.310 KM (CR.M.B.P-13)					
@ Rs 2432.06/KM					= Rs 3186.00

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(30) Providing Boundary Pillar - do - do					
80 No (CMTM BP-21)					
@ Rs 694.50/No					55560.00 48185.00
(31) Prov. 800 Circular - -					
8 No (CMTM BP-21)					
@ Rs 6023.14/No					48185.00
(32) Prov. equilateral triangle - -					
6 No (CMTM BP-21)					
@ Rs 6870.24/No					41221.00
(33) Prov. 600x450mm - -					
8 No (CMTM BP-21)					
@ Rs 5878.23/No					47026.00
(34) Prov. 750mm x 750mm on Bituminous Carpet - -					
28.1300 ² (CMTM BP-21)					
@ Rs 302.08/m ²					8498.00
(35) Prov. 750mm x 750mm on Bituminous Carpet - -					
28.1300 ² (CMTM BP-21)					
@ Rs 825.25/m ²					23228.00
(36) Prov. Road masonry - -					
262.00m ² (CMTM BP-21)					
@ Rs 825.25/m ²					23228.00

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(37) Planing of tree - d					
54 No (left m BP-22)					
@ \$ 130.05/No					\$ 66425.00
(38) Power cable duct --					
-- d -- 8" L					
30 m (left m BP-22)					
@ \$ 948.40/m					\$ 28452.00
(39) Photo. electric board --					
--- do --- d 8" L					
1 No (left m BP-22)					
@ \$ 14570.57/No					\$ 14571.00
(40) Photo. mm 45x Board --					
5 No (left m BP-22)					
@ \$ 12283.98/No					\$ 61420.00
					\$ 12417089.00
Add 65 @ 187.					\$ 2235076.00
Add L. Cell 17.					\$ 124171.00
Add 502					\$ 165252.00
					\$ 14341589.00
Less as agreement @ 10% below					\$ 1434159.00
					\$ 13447430.00
Less previous paid amount					\$ 10571444.00
net payable amount					\$ 2905985.00
(101)					
27/11/24					
802					
27/11/24					
cap					

Continuation

for
13/5/24